

Listed on 21.10.2013
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 76

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18306/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

GHAMMAN SINGH

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 16.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.
List again on 21.10.2013."

It is submitted that service report in respect of sole respondent is still awaited.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th of OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss