

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18306/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2012 in WPC No. 8046/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAMMAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6855/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar mehta,ASG.
Mr. A.K.kaul,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after service is complete.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER