

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6855/2014**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. . . . . PETITIONERS

VERSUS

AHSISH KUMAR DUBEY . . . . . RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 23.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent. List again on 9.2.2016."**

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has not taken any steps for service in respect of sole respondent so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate CAS

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**