

Listed on 01.03.2017
Before Id. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 55

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 36866-36868/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

INSPECTOR (MAHILA) NAYAN NANDI ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.18306 of 2013."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to sole respondent in all the matter was issued on 30.12.2016 by registered AD. As per tracking report of India Post notice has been delivered to sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 36866/2016 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of sole respondent in SLP (C) no. 36867/2016 notice is yet to be delivered. Unserved cover in respect of sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 36868/2016 containing notice has been received with postal remark's "refused".

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi