

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
36866-36868/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR (MAHILA) NAYAN NANDI
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the sole respondent in SLP(C)
No.36866/2016, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole
respondent in SLP(C) No.36867/2016 within two weeks' time.
Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.36868/2016 has refused to
accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but
none appears on his behalf.

List again on 31.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar