

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
36866-36868/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR (MAHILA) NAYAN NANDI  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitish Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.36866/2016

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No.36867/2016

The Id. Advocate, Mr. Nitish Negi, appearing on behalf of Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Advocate-on-Record appears for the sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No.36866/2016

Sole respondent has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none appears on his behalf.

List again on 1.5.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar