

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18306/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2012 in WPC No. 8046/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAMMAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6855/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 36866-36868/2016 (XIV)

Date : 15-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the direction contained in the impugned judgments and orders of the High Court dated 27 September 2012, 2 November 2012 and 16 July 2015 for the payment of arrears of pay.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER