

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3187/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHAMMAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3190/2019 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3191-3193/2019 (XIV-A)

Date : 16-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. On account of network issue, learned counsel for the respondent could not be connected to the Court through video-conferencing.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India prays for adjournment to seek instructions in the matter.
3. List after summer vacation.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER